PORT AUTHORITY OF GUAM

1026 Cabras Highway, Suite 201 Piti, GU 96915 Phone: (671) 477-5931/472-PORT Fax: (671) 477-2689 Website: www.portofguam.com

News Release

General Manager Performance and Development Evaluation Reviewed by the Board of Directors Port Authority of Guam As Required by Public Law 29-61 March 24, 2009

The Board of Directors of the Port Authority of Guam announces that the General Manager of the Port Authority of Guam, Mr. Glenn Leon Guerrero, has earned a superior performance evaluation rating relative to the performance factors adopted by the Board. The evaluation was based on the following areas:

Leadership Commitment to the Port's Mission, Vision, and Values Accountability Management practices Work environment and safety Commitment to diversity Relational and Communication Skills Customer Service Key contributor to development of MOU with MARAD Key contributor to completion of special projects

The board acknowledges that Mr. Leon Guerrero has demonstrated knowledge and expertise in the execution of his duties and responsibilities. The Board recognizes his efforts toward modernization efforts and applauds his ongoing commitment in pursuing the necessary funding toward the implementation of the Port Master Plan. Furthermore, the Board is confident in Mr. Leon Guerrero's ability to work on the Port's operational aspects and financial performance.

As a result of this evaluation, the Board has confidence in Mr. Leon Guerrero's skills and capabilities and will retain him as General Manager of the Port Authority of Guam.

Adopted this 24th day of March, 2009